

AMENDMENTS TO LB580

(Amendments to Standing Committee amendments, AM1961)

Introduced by Murante, 49.

1 1. Insert the following new sections:

2 Sec. 3. Nothing in the Redistricting Act shall be construed or
3 understood as altering the rules or procedures of the Legislature that
4 apply after any bill, including a bill developed and introduced pursuant
5 to the Redistricting Act, has been placed on General File.

6 Sec. 7. Constitutional officer means any individual elected or
7 appointed to an office enumerated in Article III, section 5, Article IV,
8 section 1 or 20, or Article VII, section 3, 10, or 13, of the
9 Constitution of Nebraska during his or her term of office.

10 2. On page 1, line 1, strike "29" and insert "31"; and in line 26
11 strike "4 to 18" and insert "5 to 20".

12 3. On page 4, line 11, strike "29" and insert "31"; in line 14
13 strike "28" and insert "30"; and in line 30 after the period insert "The
14 chairperson of the Executive Board of the Legislative Council shall
15 coordinate the process of selecting the members of the commission to
16 ensure compliance with this section.".

17 4. On page 5, lines 1 and 12 after "votes" insert "statewide"; and
18 strike beginning with "The" in line 24 through "(5)" in line 28.

19 5. On page 6, line 13, before "The" insert "(1)"; and after line 25
20 insert the following new subsection:

21 "(2) The commission shall be reconstituted in the event of a special
22 session of the Legislature called for purposes of redistricting or in the
23 event of a successful legal challenge to any part of any redistricting
24 plan for the purpose of reformulating the challenged redistricting
25 plan.".

26 6. On page 7, line 5, strike "or the Legislature"; in line 9 strike

1 "Prior to legislative approval, each" and insert "Each"; in line 25
2 strike "23" and insert "25"; and in line 29 strike "20" and insert "22".

3 7. On page 8, line 2, strike "commission" and insert "Executive
4 Board of the Legislative Council"; in line 6 strike both occurrences of
5 "commission" and insert "executive board" and after "Legislature" insert
6 "for approval"; in line 8 after the period insert "The guidelines shall
7 include, but not be limited to, a process by which citizens can apply to
8 serve on the commission."; strike lines 24 and 25 and insert the
9 following new subdivision:

10 "(k) Protect the officeholder's constitutional right to serve a full
11 term or, if appointed, a remainder of the term as specified in sections
12 32-560 to 32-574, before being subject to another election or term
13 limits."; and in line 27 strike "not later than March 1 of the year
14 ending in one".

15 8. On page 11, strike beginning with "Not" in line 28 through the
16 first "the" in line 30 and insert "The".

17 9. On page 12, line 4, strike "19" and insert "21"; and in line 6
18 strike "26" and insert "28".

19 10. Renumber the remaining sections accordingly.